

MAN CRATE & SNACK SELECTION TRAY WITH REAL ALE CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Spitfire Ale, 500ml

Ingredients

Water, Malted **Barley**, Glucose Syrup, Hops

Allergy Information

For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients highlighted

Alcohol Units

2.3

ABV

4.5% vol

Country

England

Alcohol Type

Beer

Storage Type

Ambient

Old Speckled Hen Real Ale, 500ml

Allergy Information

Contains Malted Barley

Alcohol Units

2.5

ABV

5% vol

Alcohol Type

Beer

Storage Type

Ambient

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other tree nuts, soya, celery and gluten.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Pipers Crisp Co, Biggleswade Sweet Chilli Crisps, 40g



SWEET CHILLI FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS
 POTATOES, SUNFLOWER OIL, SWEET CHILLI FLAVOUR (SPICES AND HERBS INCLUDING CHILLI), SUGAR, SALT, CIDER VINEGAR POWDER (MALTODEXTRIN, CIDER VINEGAR), RICE FLOUR, GARLIC POWDER, SPIRIT VINEGAR POWDER (MALTODEXTRIN, SPIRIT VINEGAR), YEAST EXTRACT POWDER, DRIED LEMON JUICE (MALTODEXTRIN, LEMON JUICE), NATURAL COLOUR: PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CHILLI INFUSED RAPESEED OIL (CHILLI), NATURAL FLAVOURING.

TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g	
ENERGY	2175kJ/521kcal
FAT	30.5g
OF WHICH SATURATES	3.6g
CARBOHYDRATES	53.3g
OF WHICH SUGARS	2.8g
FIBRE	4.0g
PROTEIN	5.8g
SALT	1.5g

Alf Turner, Pork Scratchings, 70g

PORK CRACKLING PERFECTLY SEASONED WITH SALT

INGREDIENTS
 Pork Rind, Seasoning: Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Dextrose, Yeast Extract.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

Typical analysis	per 100g
Energy	2613 KJ (629 kcal)
Fat	48.4g
of which saturates	18.4g
Carbohydrate	0.5g
of which sugars	0.5g
Protein	47.8g
Salt	1.10g

STORAGE

Store in a dry, cool place, away from bright light and vegetarians.

WARNING

Not suitable for those with weak gnashers (may contain bones) and those of a health obsessed disposition.



Border Biscuits, Dark Chocolate Ginger Biscuits, 150g

Ingredients & Nutrition

Ingredients: allergens in **bold**. Onions 26%, white wine vinegar, sugar, distilled malt vinegar (from barley), vegetables in variable proportions 18%(cucumber, cauliflower), **mustard powder**, turmeric, cornflour, spices, salt.

Nutrition per 100g

Energy	505kJ/119kcal
Fat (of which saturates 0.1g)	0.9g
Carbohydrate (of which sugars 22.0g)	26.2g
Fibre	0.6g
Protein	1.3g
Salt	0.2g

The Cotswold Gourmet, Cherry & Almond Slab Cake with Marzipan Star & Dusting, 225g

INGREDIENTS: **Sultanas** (46%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), flour (**wheat**, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, butter (**milk**), free range **eggs**, whole pitted glace cherries (4%)(cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, preservatives; **sulphur dioxide**), **almonds (nuts)**(3%), humectant: glucose syrup; ((from **wheat**) contain **sulphur dioxide**), water, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, dusting powder (dextrose, **cornflour**, vegetable oil), edible star decoration (sugar, **almonds (nuts)**, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, **colouring**; lutein) liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin; granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: **potassium sorbate**), **whey powder (milk)**, baking powder.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain soya.

CAUTION! Although every effort has been made to remove the cherry stones, some of them may remain.

Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 1387kJ/328kcal, Fat 8.6g of which saturates 3.7g, Carbohydrate 61.6g of which sugars 50.3g, Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.3g, Salt 0.5g.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. **Once** opened store in an airtight container.

Little Things, Jelly Babies, 170g

JELLY BABIES

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Beef Gelatine*, Maize Starch, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).

Allergen Information: see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Packed on equipment which also handles: Tree Nuts, Peanuts, **Gluten**, **Wheat**, Egg, Milk, Soya, Sesame, Sulphites.

Store in cool, dry conditions

PALM FREE

NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

not suitable for vegetarians

170g

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values	/ 100g
Energy	1403KJ, 330Kcal
Fat	0g
of which Saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	78.1g
of which Sugars	67.1g
Protein	4.4g
Salt	0.1g